



www.itdi.dost.gov.ph

DOST-ITDI Wins Prestigious Institutional Energy Management Award at AEE 2024 Regional Awards

In recognition of its outstanding efforts to optimize its energy management, the Industrial Technology Development Institute (DOST-ITDI) has been honored with the Institutional Energy Management Award at the Association of Energy Engineers (AEE) 2024 Regional Awards for the Asia Pacific Rim Region.

The AEE Awards Program aims to highlight the exemplary work done in energy management, energy efficiency, and sustainability across various sectors. The Institutional Energy Management Award is presented to public sector institutions, agencies, or organizations that demonstrate exceptional accomplishments in developing, organizing, managing, and implementing comprehensive energy management programs.

DOST-ITDI has implemented several key initiatives in relation to energy efficiency-including the integration of energy-efficient designs into its infrastructure, utilization of renewable energy, particularly solar, and implementation of alternative work arrangements.

The said recognition underscored DOST-ITDI's leadership and innovation in the field of energy efficiency. DOST- ITDI will be formally awarded at the 2024 Regional Awards Ceremony, scheduled for September 24, 2024, at the Music City Center in Nashville, TN, USA.

The Institute has also previously garnered notable accolades, including a five-star Government Energy Management Program (GEMP) rating last October 2023, ISO 50001:2018 certification for Advanced Device and Materials Testing Laboratory (ITDI) and Simulation Packaging Testing Laboratory (SPTL), and the prestigious Energy Efficiency Excellence (EEE) Award under the National Government Agency Category from the Department of Energy in December 2023 wherein ITDI achieved the highest rating of 93.325% among all NGA category participants. *(CED)*

Inspired by Technology, Driven by Innovation